The Springdale Town Board Meeting

The Springdale Town Board regular monthly meeting- Monday, March 19, 2018, 7 PM in the town hall at 2379 Town Hall Rd, Mt. Horeb, WI.

AGENDA ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION/PUBLIC INPUT/POSSIBLE ACTION: The final agenda will be posted at Riley Tavern, the Town Hall, and the Mt. Vernon Family Auto.

CALL TO ORDER;

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN MEETING LAW Quorum present, Approval of the agenda, (Public input at the time of each agenda item may be permitted.);

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS

PUBLIC INPUT: NON-AGENDA ITEMS;

DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE Deputy Brooke Gagner update on service calls within the Township

BURN ORDINANCE

MT. VERNON PARK ASSOCIATION ANNUAL REPORT financial report and update by Craig Judd,

Park President

SPRINGDALE CITIZENS BROADBAND GROUP Isaac Vetter, update on WTA meeting

SCURE discuss putting a referendum on the fall ballot

PUBLIC HEARING / PLAN COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS: Revised concept plan and CSM:

- **Freitag** four lot CSM...deemed consistent with the concept plan and recommended for approval. The motion or minutes to include the statement that 'No further division of these four lots per the current Town of Springdale Land Use Plan.
- 2. L. and C. **Hellenbrand** one lot CSM...deemed consistent with the concept plan and recommended for approval. The motion or minutes to include the statement "No further division of this lot per the current Town of Springdale Land Use Plan."

BUILDING INSPECTION OF DETERIORATING STRUCTURE

DARK SKY LIGHTING ORDINANCE Update

PATROLMAN UPDATE

- Buy / Sell (4/1/18) Snow Plow Trucks
- Patrolman/Town Board Road Evaluation Tour
 - o Bridge Inspections Approve/Sign 2018/2019 Bridge Inspection

Requirements

- Paulson Rd
- Springrose Rd
- o Bids for Road Work
- Other
- SCHEDULING OF UPCOMING BOARD MEETING Date(s)/Time
- April Town Board Meeting. 4/16/18?
 - Open Book Thursday, August 2 from 12-2 PM?
 - o Board of Review Tuesday, August 21 4-6 PM?
- Annual Town Board Meeting 4/16/18?

ELECTION Tuesday, April 3

- ✓ Mt Horeb School Board
- ✓ Verona School Board
- ✓ Judicial Judges
- ✓ County Supervisor
- ✓ State Referendum

BILLS

ADJOURN.

Publish/Post 3/15/18 Susan Severson, Clerk